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April 25,1921

The Intcrnal Trade Division of the Dominion Bureau of Sta-
tistics publishes the following report concerning stocks of food in
cold storage and in process of cure in April 1,1921.

The butier in storage on April 1st, amounted to 2,396,123
pounds of creamery and 45SJ169 pounds of dairy. Comparative figuTes
show this in the case of creamery to be 39.8 % less than last year
and 57.56 % kess than last month, while dairy butter show an increase
of 110% from last year and a decrease of 21.92 % from last montia.

The oleomargarine in storage amounts to 305,360 pounds
showing a decline of 50.47% from last year and of 11,57% from last
month,

The cheese in storage amcunts to 1,143,252 pounds a decreaseé
of 89.76% from last year and 52,14% from last month,

Eggs in cold storage amount to 504,691 dozen, other than
cold storaze 518,993 dozen and frozen 610,855 pounds., Cold storage
stocks show an increasec of 238,16% from last year and 592.9% fron
last month,

The pork stocks show 14,149,774 pounds of fresh frozen,
1,868,443 pounds of fresh unfrozen, 1,771,550 pounds of dry salted,
11,221,574 pounds of sweet pickled and 9,686,633 pounds in process of
cure, The total being 38,697,974 pounds, Comparative figures showW
the following!- fresh frozen has increased 61,55% from last ycar and
27.59% from last month; fresh unfrozen decreasecd 4.94% from last year
and 31,52% from last monthp dry salted decreased 11.01% from last
year but increased 2,04% ovor last month; sweet pickled increased
2.189 from last year and decreased 12,29% from March 1lst; in process .
of curec decreased 9,460% from last year and 2.35% from last month.

Stocks of lard show 2,498,286 pounds, a dcecrease of 7.43%
from last month.

. The beef stocks amount to 17,279,345 pounds of fresh frozen,
2,963,958 pounds of fresh unfrozen, 841,512 pounds of curcd, 124,777
pounds in process of cure. Comparative figures show the followingi=
fresh frozen dscreased 40.68% from last year and 7.37% from last
month, fresh unirozen decreased 5.567% from last April and 32.29% from
last month; cured beef decreased 51.48% from last year and increased
18,417 from March 1lst; in process of cure decreased 38,17% from

last year and %2.23% from last month,

livtton and lamb stocks show 6,489,C3h pounds of frozen and
41,982 pounds not frozen, Frozen stocks shew an increasc of
196,36% from last year bit a decrease of 14.05% from last month,

Total stocks of poultvy are 2,610,324 pounds which is made
up of 142,54C pourds of broilers, 1,11%,654 pounus of chickens,
658,717 pouncs. or fowi, 25,157 pourds of ducks, 2,350 pounds of
geese, 124,9%3 pounrds of turkeys and 513,734 pounds of unclassified,

Fisn stocks total 16,655,443 pouwids of which 13,507,299
pounds are in cold storage ard 3,149,144 pounds other than cold
sporaqec Comparative ficures show an increase in cold storage of
fish 19114% from last ycar and a decrecase of £€,9% from last month,
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Statément of Food Tommodities in Cancda bLpril 1,1?21 co&pﬁrcd
with Marech 1,1921 and with the same month of the previous yenr.

The amount of Food Commo&ities in storage on April 1,1921,

-
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Statement comparing holdings dor 21l Canada, April 1,1920 2nd
patd 11, 192

Butter

-

~ Jreamery
Dairy

Qlcdmergnrine

Cheese

Eggs -

Pork -

Boe?

1

Mutton

In Celd S,
Other than €.S,
Frozen

Frozen

Not frozen

Irgy Salted

Swect piclkled

In process of cure
Totil

Frozen

Not frozen

Cured

In process of cure
Totai

& Lambt-Frozen

No+% frozen

Totat

Poultry-~ Broilers

Fish -~

Chickens
Fov,

Ducks

Goome
Turkeys
Unclassified
Toitle 1.

In Coid Storcge
Other thon C.S,
Total

Apl. 1 1920 Apl b A s b N ;ncreﬂse Docru"se
3l

Lbé}or Doz. Lbs.or Doz.

3,960,161
411,202

616,430
11,163,329

148,949
368,437
237, 475

8,758 ;732
1,965,445
1,990,569
10,961,701
10,698 ;389
34,394,836

29,1.24;924
3,138,153
1,734,338

" 303,899
34,301,314

2,189,575
. 33,168
2,222,743

'194,118
1,345,107
538655
63, 509
52,047
268793
453,096
3,026,605

11;337;1.23
2,036,785
13,373,908

2,396;123
455,169

305, 360
1,143,252

504,691
51€,99%
610 855

14,149,774
1;€68 ;443
1,771,550

11,221,574
9,666,633

36,697,974

17,279 ;345
2,963,958
£41,512
‘124,777
21,209,592

6,469,036
=21 0¢8
6,531,018

142,599
1,113,634
658,717
25,15"7
26, 350
124933
518,734
2,610,124

13,507,299
3,149,144
16,656,443

t u"

'._..

% %
39,8
110.7
50.47
€9.76
238,16
40.86
157.22
61.55
4,94
11.C1
2,18
9.46
12,51
40,68
5.56
51,48
58.95
38,.1%
196496
26,57
193.62
26455
22,94
22,28
60,44
49.28
53,53
12.01
1376
19,14
54,61
24.5%






Statement comparing holdings of =11 Tanada, March.1,1921, w}th
April 1,1921 bascd upon limited lists of ftims reporting for both of
these dntes,

MARCH APRIL INCREASE DECREALL

Lbs,or DozLbs,or. Doz. % %
Buttor -~ Creamery 5,644,484 2,395,823 57,56
Dairy 579,901 4522788 21,92
Olcomargarine 345,128 /305,200 11,57
Checse 2,387,989 1,143,009 2.14
Eggs -~ In Cold Storage 72,837 504,691  592,9
Other than C.S. 181,760 518,993 185,53
Frozen 726,452 607,956 16.32
Pork -~ Frozen 11,089,365 14.149,774 27.59
Not frozen 2,729,832 1,868,413 31,52
Dry snlted 1,766,049 1,771,550 2,04
Swect pickled 12,770,420 11,201,574 12.29
In process of cure 9,924,294 9,686,633 2,35
To¢al 38,249,960 38,677,964 1.01
Lord 2,694,478 2,494,314 743
Beef - Frozen 18,654,049 17,279,345 7.37
Not frozen 4,363,453 2,954,508 32.29
Cured MO608 BULELE. T B4l
In process of oure 184,089 124,777 32,33
Total 23,912,234 21,200,142 11585
Hutton & Leamb - Frozen 7,547,214 6,487,236 14,05
Not frozen C 4,784 A, I 43,87
Total 7,621,998 6,529,218 14434
Poultry - Brecilers ‘136,099 142,599 4,79
Chizkens ¥,3064860 3,108,212 18,05
Fewl 799,524 656,458 17,90
Ducks 34,139 26,157 26,32
Geese 38,645 26,350 31.64
Turkcys 13%,266 122,642 10.66
Unclnssified ‘858,162 "518,734 39.56
ot 3,560,676 2!604,154 ' 22,52
Fish - In Cold Storage 14,764,955 13,463,585 8,89
Other than C.S. 3,929,029 3,149,144 19.85

Total 18,693,984 16,602,729 P - T
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The following statement shows the distribution of the quantities
of ench of the mentioncd commodities in store on April 1,1921 ree
ported nccording to provinces,

ONTARIO
including
Toronto

MARITIME QUEBEC

Lbs.or Doz, Lbs,or Doz, Lba, or Doz,

-

Butter - Creamery
Doiry

®leomargarine
Cheese

Eggs-In cold storage
Other than cold S,
Frozen

Pork~Frozen
Not frozen
Dry salted
Sweet pickled
In process of cure

Lobd -~

Beef -~ Frozen
Not frozen
Cured
In process of cure

Mutton & Lamb -~ Frozen
Not frozen

Poultry - Broilers
Chickens
Fowli
Ducks
Geose
Turkeys
Unclassified
Fish -~ In cold storage
Other than Cold 8,

196,330
18,852

»,63%
32,770

79,967
9,315
360

£90;026

17,851
177,656
632,830
200,000

73,900

801 ;949
22,894
80,638

none

19,509
1,147

2,230

13,013

17,962

132

60
néne

n2,229

1,019,077

533,607

693,160
101,060

14,124
371,001

181,800
317,849
200,420

900,605
305,684
51,569
‘323,064

2,376,743

299,106

2,031,107

247,518
26,168
72,832

1,365,341

833

63,272
499,080
167,906

14,626

13,434

57,454

2,000

431,333
113,796

686,522
40,503

232, 304
610,053
167,843

172,704
363,173

7,852,844

‘909,623

1,048 ;585
£,192,923
4,804,075

1,480,230

2,607,701
1,863,387

659 ;798
30,370

2,110,752

19,162

58 ;482
392,630
262,313

5,326
1,227

20,168

155,023

1,376,982

50,415
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The following st~ntement shows the distribution of the quonti-
ties of ench of the mentioned commoditied in store on april 1,1921,
reported according to provinccs.

MANITOBA ALTA & S54S5K. BR.COLUMBIA

Lbs.or Doz. Lbs,or Doz. Lbs.or DoX.

214,489

152,508

453,114

Butter~Cronmery

dnliry 222,464 69, 521 3,969
Oleomargarine 22,536 16,887 9,992
Checse 27,497 39,366 62,545
Eggs -~ In cold storage 2,846 8,825 63,410
Othcer thon Cola S. 4,025 2,662 12,428
_ Frozen T 60 13,353 32,879
Pork~ Frozen 2,140,510 2,802,179 163,610
Not frozen 231,251 321,260 82,774
Dey saltea 165,276 361,302 47,162
Sweet pitckled 795; 826 "9kE , 889 379,9C2
) In process of curc i%3,818 1,688,296 443,602
Lord- 1365119 549,236 ‘135?695
Beof ~ Frozen 3,036,547 7,483,479 1,318,562
Not frozen 435,696 261,730 128,788
Curecd 315 28,881 45,312

In process of cure 1,376 20,999 none
Mutton & Lamb -~ Prozen 344,578 1,202,265 566,591
Not frozeu 14,146 8,918 Y
Poultry ~ Broilers 1,773 9,360 7,502
Chickens 78,554 105, 2C8 25,1489
chl 78,7266 77,312 56,1566
Ducks 1,37 259 3, 337
Goese 2;911 "H31 8,167
Turkeys 21,495 g;"Co9 17,106
Unclassified 129,387 118,579 41,516
Fish ~ In Cold Storage 2,007; 341 946;741 7,725,825
Other than Cold S, 9,394 134,401 2,307,532






The following statcment shows the distributfon of the total quantities
of each of the mentioned commodities in store on April 1,1921 rc-
ported according to cities,

MONTREAL OTTAWA FORT WILLIAM

Lbs, or doz, Lbs. or Doz. Lbs or Doz.

635,644

66,992

47,309

*Butter ~ Creamery
Dairy 101,060 747 31a
Oleomargarine 16,124 16,697 4,286
Cheese 371,001 37,343 8,795
Eggs -~ In cold storage 181,800 none L.9L7
Other than C.S. 317,849 10,122 2,998
Frozen 200,420 1,600 - 90
Pork- ¥rozen 900 ;605 5,762 27,001
Not frozen 305,684 3,071 5,599
Dry salvted 51,569 222 23,017
Sweet pickled 323,864 4,904 24,796
In process of cure 2,376,743 none 4!953
Lard 270,710 18,584 36,762
Beef -~ Frozen 1,827,434 61,035 134,413
Not frozen 204,124 none 34,056
Cured 26,008 none 600
In processof cure B2,332 none none
Mutton & Lamb ~ Frozen 1,365,341 11,192 47,207
Not frozen 833 356 none
Poultry -~ Broilers 63,272 886 none
Chickens 499,080 none 3,880
Fowl 167,906 331 1,230
Ducks 14,626 none 52
Gecse 13,434 none * 48
Turkeyse 57,454 none 3,727
Unclassified 2,000 none none
Fish -~ In co0ld cto-age 401,333 20,758 13,774
Uther than @olid Btor:. 813,796 3156 40






The following statement shows the distribution of the total
quantities of each of the mentioned commoditics in store on April 1y
1921 reported according to cities .

TORONTO WINNIPEG CALGARY

Lbs or Doz, Lbs or Doz. Lbs.or Doz,

Butter -~ Crecamery
Dairy 15,706 222,391 5?368
Oleomargarine 145,642 22,536 1!256
Cheeose 332,622 27,497 17,151
Eggs -~ In Cold Stornge 14,700 2,846 none
Other than 6¢ld S. 79,536 4,025 240
Frozen 279,198 670 160
Pork ~ Frozen 7,330,328 2,140,610 1,859,410
Not frozen 819,809 231,251 48,496
dry sclted 506,357 185,276 10,930
Sweet pimkled 8,010,368 776,226 673,069 -
In process of cure 2,790,652 173,618 411,652
Lard ~ 975,616 136,119 112,785
Beef ~ Frozen 2,332,429 3,026,547 4,027,236
Not frozen 1,784,657 435,696 107,704
Cured 658,748 315 135100
In prooess of cure 24,080 1,376 19,439
Mutton & Lamb - Frozen 2,005,905 344,578 896,983
Not frozen 17,168 11,145 8,263
Poultry -~ Broilers 53,519 Ik, 799 9,333
Chickens 294,010 78,554 37,234
Fowl 205,840 78,068 53,923
Ducks 3,171 15 308 22
Geese 668 2,991 477
Turkeys 14,927 21,496 606
Unclassified 155,023 129,387 none
Fish ~ In Cold Storage 965,891 1,681,341 166,593
Other than Cold S. 25,862 9,394 3,400

407,045

209 ;471

61,014
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The following statement shows the distribution of the tetal
guantities of cach of the mentioned commodities in store on April
31,1981 ropevted osccording to cities.

EDMONTON TANCOUER

Lbs, or Doz. Lbs, or Doz

Buttsr - Creomery 28,127 425,325
Dairy 89,042 .800
Olcomargarine » 8,259 -9!443
Cheese ; 6,185 49,744
Eggs - In cold storage ; o 50 54,140
Other than cold storag 2,422 10,360
Frozen 354 29,042

Pork -~ Irozen 1,097, 585 137,756
Hot frozen 169,036 40,751

Dry salted 188,628 32,635

Sweet pickled 153,312 297 ;260

In process of cure 908,049 443,602

Lands s=eg: =y 164,101 ee, 376
8281 --Frozen 2,363,942 1,134,258
Not forzen 1087 49,5615

Curei 9,188 35,508

In process of cure 1,260 none
Mautton & Lembd- Frozen 263,185 560,998
Not fwmuen €55 i
Poultry - Broilers 27 7,602
Thicions 23,624 25,045

Fewr - . 54,969

Dooda 203 none
Gecee 5y 7,068

Tarkers 736 14,225
Unclagsified 26,000 36,828

Fish -~ In cola stocrage 418,485 5,674,487
Other than coid storage 6,908 16,562
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Stntement couwparing holdings on larsh 1,192 ith Aprili 1,162L
based upon limited lists of Tirms reporting *or buuh of Lthase dates,

MARITIUE PROVINCES

March

Lbs. or Doz,

April

Lbs.oxr Doz,

Butter - Creancry 346,239 196:239
Iniry bs,g, ng,es52
Oilcemargarine 6,189 7,57
Cheese 92,743 32,770
Eggs ~ In ¢oid stornge 6,859 M08
Other than cold storagoe 6,076 9,819
Frozen 57.680 360

Pork ~ Frczen 91 8 )55 290,086
Yot fromen u,;) d T lad
Irry snlted ~?1jQ20 17y ;666

SReed pisklad G 8, 683 £32,8%0
Ta process of cure 150, CbO 200,000
Lard 76,802 735,300
Bcef? - Frozon 807 . 969 802 949
Mot fwonen 44,05 28,94

tured 20 a%8 8,338

IN‘prooess.of eare 2,000 nore
Mutton & Lewmt - Frozen 1,002,084 819.609
Not fro%aa die igdd?
el ixy = Byolls¥s 2530 2,820
o lokan L= BELEd v
S 25, 383 17,962
Luaas nens o2
Geoae 123 &0

Sacke TS 87 none
Vnsanseifipd 9%,159 74558
Fish - In colid storuge 842,220 K, 059, G7F
Cther than 2014 storage 419,871 533,607
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Statement comparing hHolding

based upon limited lists of Tirms reporiing

QUEBEC

-

Buiter -~ Crcamery
Dairy

Cicomargarine

Cheese

Egzs ~ In Cold Storage
Cther than Cold Stcrage
Frozen

Pork -Frozen

Lot fTrozen
IDzy Salted
Sweet prikled
In proceus of cure

Traxrd.
Bec? ~ Freoczen
Not frozen
Cured
in proness of cure
Mutton & Lamb -~ Frozen
Buods £rczen

Poultry - Iroilers
Tadrkens
Fowl,
Ineks
Ceese
Sirzeys
Unciassitied
Fish - In Cold Storage
Other than cold storage

Harch

Lps. or Doz.

1, 8067 280
42.591

85,673
961,766

1,569,135

3,456

72,729
586,229
242 94"

17,445

17,493

67406

£,0C0

418,464

267,527

s Mnreh 1,1921 with April 1 4541
for both of these dates.

April
Lhs, or Doz.

633;16C
101,060

16,124
371,001

161,800
719,549
200,4£0

0G0, 05
905,664
81 869
309,904
2,3';".6,'.’45

299,106

2,031,007
447,558
26,258
Sy ]

TGy i

g N

1,365, 34L
853

62 eie
459,080
167,376
14,626
17,4534
£7,454
£,000

431,333
113,795
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Statement comparing holdings March 1,1921 with April 1,1921
based upon limited lists of firms reporting for both of these dateu.

ONTARIO ( not including Toronto )

Uarch April
Lbs,or Doz Lbs or Doz.

Butter -~ Creamery 649,096 279,477
Dairy 44,698 24,797
Oleomnrgarine 82!264 86?662
Cheesc 621,104 277,431
Eggs ~ In cold storage 4,800 153,143
Other than cold storage 13,511 93,178

Frozen 84,608 83,975

Park .~ Frozen 519,428 522,516
Not frozen 2365080 303, B4

Dry salted 444,37, 543,228

Sweet pickled LET,982 1682 &8
In process of cure 2,446,142 2,013,423

Lard 514,833 504,614
Beef - Frozen 174,813 275,272
Not frozen 162,591 76,730
Cured 4,094 1,050

In process of cure 6,990 6,39Q
lutton & Lamk - Frozen 127,134 104,849
Not frozen 3,835 L,994
Poultry - Broilers 5,109 4,943
Chickens ‘83,114 98,52
Fowl 28,472 56,473

Ducks &, 38 2,156

Geese 2,058 539

Purkeys &84 5,241
Unclassificad 92,00 none

Fish -~ In cold sborage “ wl€4,631 411,091
Other than Cold storage 43,648 24,563
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Statement comparing holdings ¥drch 1,1921 with April 1,1921
based upon limited lists of firms rcporting for toih of thesa Catas.

TORONTC

Butter ~ Breamery
Dadry

Olsrmargarine
Cheecse

Lggs -~ In Cold Storsge
Other than cold storage
Frozen

Pork - Frozern
Nov frozen
Dy sal¥ed
Swakt PickleAd
In process of curs

Lard

Beef ~ Frorzen
Wot fiozen
Cured
In proc2ss of cure

Mutton & Lomb - Irozcn
Not ferwewn
Poultry - Broilcrs
Clicrein:s
Pewl
Wi GaRi3
Ceesa
Trurkeys
Urclasaificd
Fish ~ In cold sforase
Other than c¢old storage

March

Lbs or Doz.

7A6,393
34,900

1L0€,525
334,703

1.;146
54,983
397,237

6,457, 356
1,028,421
%41, 5%
(8,439,655
£,61%,613

934,158

2,746,952
1,006 650
449,915
49,034

2,373 262
43,057

19.£09
337, E18
223,515
6.714
619
18,421
18%.4930

1.,350;C87
45,186

Apr‘.’l

Lts or Doz,

407.045
15,706

145,642
332,622

14700
79626
a79,1.98

7,320,528
H17.509
ECH, BRT

8,C10, 58

2,%90,hE02

2,005,305
17,168

53519
204010
205 ;040

8,171
* 6680

14;92%

165,023

9€5,991
£5,862



J i

hyi ¥

4
_.L. 7

.f.;..mL |

M

it 3
bl

i.qr__




dtatement comparing holdings Msareh 1,1921 with April 1,1921 based
apen Limited lists of firms ~eporting for both of these dates.

2AMITOBA
Harch April
Lbs. or Doz, ILbs or Doze

Butter -~ Creamcry 72E,938 214,489
leiry 246,944 222,464
Oleomargarine 23,308 22,536
Cheese 54,139 27,497
Eggs -~ An ccld storange 28,361 2,846
Other than cold storage 10,355 4,0e5

Frozen 130 ‘670

Pork - Frczen 859,984 2,140,519
Not frozen 376,349 231, ast

Sy salled 196,259 185,276

Sweet nirkled 554,970 715,226

in prozess of cure 36C,147 1%, 8LB

Lard- 438,747 136,119
Beef -~ Freouen 3,644,955 3,026,547
ot froken 2,2/0.444 425,696

o ST 2l Y9 g 45

In process of cure 21,178 1,3%6
Mutton & Lamb -~ Frozen 58,265 344,578
Not drozen 5,785 11,145
Pouliry -~ Proilers 15156 1,798
Chiagens i, JOe 784 54

Iowld 89,675 78,068

In ok 1,58 pok Ly

Gensa 3,250 2,90

1T TRy rs L2057 21,496
Unalassified 303,C83 129,387

Fish ~ Bn 2¢ld sicrage 1,825%3% 2,007,344

Gther taon co.d storage

137,948

©, 3%
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Statement comprring holdings March 1,1921 with April 1,1921
based upon limited lists of firms reporting for odoth of these dates.

ALBERDMA & SASKATCHEWAN
Harch Aprdd

Lbs, or Doz. Lbs,or Doz.

Butter -~ Creamery 526,093 152,208
Deiry 115,853 66,940
Olcommrgarine 16,243 16,727
Cheese 141,335 39,143
Eggs ~ In cold stornge 9,240 8,625
Other than cold storage 5.669 2,662
Frozen 13,053 10,454
Pork - Frozen 2,075,222 2,802,179
Not frezen 481,273 321,260
Dry salted 110,639 pel, 308
Sweet pecikled 1,%n05;214 916,829
In process of sure 1738, 211 1,688,398

Lard - 5€1,403 369,264
Be¢f - Frozen 7,687,456/ 7,483,479
Net frczen 260,459 252,280
Jured 17,264 29,291
Insproeess of cure 29280 20,59¢
Mutton & Lamb - Frozen %, GRS 426 3 1,280,465
Not frozen 15,409 8,98
Poultry ~ Broilers 15.11& 9,360
Chickens 141,000 103,788
Fow. 89,014 850569
Ducks 595 a9
Geese 691 5561
Turkeys 9,274 6,418
Uncinssified 120,344 138, 18
Fish - In cold storage - 1,010,448 893,027
Other than cold sborage 75,017 134,401
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Statement comparing holdirgs March 1,1921 with April 1,1921
based upon limited lists of firms reporting for both os these dates.

BRITISH CCLUMBIE
March April

Los.or Decz. Lbs. or Doz,

Butter - Creamery 886,445 4E3,114
Dairy 25,636 2,969
Oleomarggrine 24,726 9,992
Cheese 163,199 62,545
Epgs ~ In cold sterage 11,44E 63,410
Other than oold storage 8,444 12,478

Frozen 31,834 32,879
Pork ~ Frozen ABL55 163,610
Not forzen 101.,2%8 g2, 14
Dry saltca £5,4558 47,162
3weet pickled 260,825 392,903
In process of cure 382,829 443,602
Lard - 147,326 136,695
Beef ~ Frozen L. 685108 1,318,562
Not frozen 119,624 132,733
Cured 12,615 45,212

In process of cure rione none
Mutton & Lamb-Frozen 549 06X 566,569
Not fomzan 3,072 wr
Poultry - Broilers 10,372 g,502
Chickons 41,935 25,143
Fewl 8%,243 55,156
Ducks 4,080 3,831
Gecesc 32 1IR3 3, LES

Turkeys A 21,793 17,10€
Unclassified 50,096 41,5186
Fish ~ In Cold storage 8,944,662 7,725,886

tther than cold storage

3,032,408

2,30 . 82
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The following firms have no%

W.S. Loggin Co.Ltd,
J.G. Robichandg

D. HLinatteon

C.- . B'i Lcy COO
Mnciver Pros, Co.
Braordon Creamery Co.

revorted for April 1, 1921.

Kovchibeuguac Beach, HN.E,

Shippigon, N.B.
Montreal, "P.C
ingers~ll, Ont.
Porernte . Onk
Brapdon Man.

Penticton Coil ftorage Co,

Vancouver Islzng Fieh & ©old Storage

Woeotern Paockers, :Lﬂ

p‘\“iiahhn’ B c.

Ha‘.( L"O, B CO

V”LPOQVLI B.Ce.

The holdings of firms as rcported April 1 1920 and March 1 1921

vho have not ns yet raported april 2

g 2

April 1,1920

Tibs. or Doz,

March 1,192l

Lbs. or Doz.

Butter - Creanmery 8,533 6,200
Dairy nong none
Oleomargarine nono 4580
Cheese 7,600 26,738
Fzgs -~ In ColAd Ftorof nona 480
Other 5hen Cold Sterage 2,473 none
Frozen Pl none
Pork - Frczen none none
Mot frozen nc e 12,000
Dy salecd i h ot noae
Swact »v-klod T.0n? rona
In prtaess of curo LOT.0 aa ,» g
Beef - Frczen neno none
Not: Irozen nerae ncene
Thred nene nepd
in precoess of cure ntne deg OO0
Mutton & Turt- frozen none %.0N0
Ne¥ ‘Trogaen noue nione
Poultry - Broilewrs ncne rone
Muiciteane g rino
Fowl bl dp g rcna
Meks V0T O nere
Geecea RGN Men
Ausers n~:.e none
TUuelassidied none nene
Fish - In Told Storage 403,020 42,000
Other than Colid Storage 90.,. 8 1,687,408
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